

STATE OF CONNECTICUT CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051 Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950 E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

September 1, 2020

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq. Robinson & Cole LLP 280 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103

RE:

EM-VER-062-200813 – Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless notice of intent to modify an existing telecommunications facility located at 150 Willow Street, Hamden, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Baldwin:

The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence of September 1, 2020 submitted in response to the Council's August 31, 2020 notification of an incomplete request for exempt modification with regard to the above-referenced matter.

The submission renders the request for exempt modification complete and the Council will process the request in accordance with the Federal Communications Commission 60-day timeframe.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Sincerely,

s/Melanie A. Bachman

Melanie A. Bachman Executive Director

MAB/IN/emr

Robinson+Cole

KENNETH C. BALDWIN

280 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103-3597 Main (860) 275-8200 Fax (860) 275-8299 kbaldwin@rc.com Direct (860) 275-8345

Also admitted in Massachusetts and New York

September 1, 2020

Via Electronic Mail

Melanie A. Bachman, Esq. Executive Director/Staff Attorney Connecticut Siting Council 10 Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051

Re: **EM-VER-062-200813** – Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless notice of intent to modify an existing telecommunications facility located at 150 Willow Street, Hamden, Connecticut

Dear Attorney Bachman:

In response to your August 31, 2020 letter, this will serve as certification that a complete copy of the above-referenced Notice of Exempt Modification was mailed on August 13, 2020, to Hamden Fish & Game Protective Association. As referenced in the notice, the existing Property is owned by the Hamden Fish & Game Protective Association.

Please note that in future filings we will add the underlying Property Owner to our Certificate of Mailing. If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kenneth C. Baldwin

Kunie gmm